C
G
F design Inc | PO
 B
ox 911 | M
orton G
rove, IL
 60053 | p: 847.815.5079 | f: 847.470.9828 | http://w

FLAT BAND
Indoor/Outdoor — LED Wall Sconce
Order Example:
FB-AL-26-LED40-CT4-80CRI-UNV-BK-PHTD-CA26
Product Specifications
B
U
Y
 A
MERICAN
 A
C
T
 ê
ê
ê
êêêêê
ê
ê
ê
WET
LOCATION
SIZE DIMENSIONS WATTAGE
16” 8¼”W X 16”H x 5½”D 20W
21” 9¼”W X 21”H x 5½”D 20W / 30W
26” 12¼”W X 26¼”H x 7¼”D 40W / 60W
BACKPLATE: 16 Ga. aluminum (AL).
BACKBOX: 16 Ga. aluminum (AL) with wire access
on four sides and back through 7/8” dia. KO flat-
tened water tight.
CAGE: Modular design using 1-1/4” wide flat alu-
minum bands (FB) permanently secured by hidden
means to the frame.
DIFFUSER: White translucent, fully enclosed non-
yellowing 100% virgin acrylic, .125 Thick (1/8”).
DRIVER: Universal Volt (120-277v) electronic driver
with 0-10VDC dimming is standard.
FASTENERS: Stainless steel tamperproof screws
—(2) To secure cage/frame in place.
FINISH: Corrosion and Weather resistant, extremely
durable pre-treated oven baked polyester powder.
GASKETING: High Temp., non-aging black EPDM
and/or neoprene rubber around the entire lens pe-
rimeter & rear wire entrance hole to protect against
dust, moisture & outside contaminants.
MOUNTING: Use (4) or (6) 5/16” diameter holes for
1/4” diameter bolts for outdoor or indoor. 7/8” KO
in Center for Wire Access. Must derate lamping for
horizontal.
COMPLIANCE: Built to comply with U.S. and Ca-
nadian safety standards. Buy American Act (BAA)
Compliant. Suitable for wet locations.
STYLE
FB-AE Flat Band Artesia
FB-AL Flat Band Atlanta
FB-BN Flat Band Boston
FB-CR Flat Band Carmi
FB-CR2 Flat Band Carmi 2
FB-DA Flat Band Dallas
FB-DN Flat Band Dayton
FB-GDL Flat Band Glendale
FB-LV Flat Band Louisville
FB-NY Flat Band New York
FB-QN Flat Band Quincy
SIZE
16 16” Height x 8.25” Width x 5.5” Depth
21 21” Height x 9.25” Width x 5.5” Depth
26 26” Height x 12.25” Width x 7.25” Depth
MOUNTING
BLANK Wall Mount (Standard)
HM Horizontal Mount
– Requires Conduit Back Box (CA)
LED WATTAGE